Form PTO-1595 REC((Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (4p. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	wate atti (EE)	
Tab settings → → 102557 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	026 Telease Indiana whed original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Diakon Molding, Inc. 9-22-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Premium Molding, Inc. Internal Address:	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 59 Bay Hill Drive	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Latrobe State: PA Zip: 15650	
Execution Date: September 8, 2003	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) 4,878,592 4,969,813 5,251,780	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3	
Name: Edward W. Rilee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00	
Internal Address: Post Office Box 2974	⊠ Enclosed	
Greensboro, NC 27402		
Street Address: 1600 Wachovia Tower 300 N. Greene Street City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27401	8. Deposit account number: 501923 SEP 2 2 2003 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy September 17, 2003 Date Dignature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

09/23/2003 ECOOPER 00000121 4878592

01 FC:8021 120.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 014499 FRAME: 0357

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Diakon Molding, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) of Reidsville,

North Carolina is the owner of the patents on the attached Schedules A and B; and

WHEREAS, Premium Molding, Inc. of Latrobe, Pennsylvania, (hereinafter referred to as

Assignee) is desirous of acquiring from Assignor the entire right, title and interest in, to and

under the aforesaid patents and the inventions therein described and claimed.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby sells, transfers and conveys to

said Assignee: the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patents and the inventions

therein described and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-

part and extensions thereof; and the full and exclusive right to bring any action for past

infringement and all remedies resulting therefrom.

DIAKON MOLDING, INC.

Date: 9/F/03

WITNESSED BY:

Ohull k Rowc (Name)

Date: 9/8/03

56266.doc

REEL: 014499 FRAME: 0358

SCHEDULE A - U.S. PATENTS

PATENT TITLE	ISSUE DATE	PATENT NUMBER
Apparatus for Segregated Refuse Collection	November 7, 1989	4,878,592
Molding Apparatus for Fabricating A Plastic Container	November 13, 1990	4,969,813
Refuse Container Having Removable Wear-Resistant Pads	October 12, 1993	5,251,780

PATENT REEL: 014499 FRAME: 0359

<u>SCHEDULE B – FOREIGN PATENTS</u>

PATENT TITLE	COUNTRY	PATENT NUMBER
Refuse Container Having Removable	Canada	2,109,868
Wear-Resistant Pads		
Refuse Container Having Removable	Mexico	187,166
Wear-Resistant Pads		
Plastic Container and Method of	Canada	1,316,124
Fabricating Same		

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/22/2003 REEL: 014499 FRAME: 0360